

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Land Use Committee

Tony Miller (3rd AL), Chair, Theresa Galvin (6th), Dan Tarwater III (4th), Crystal Williams (2nd AL)

Monday, July 23, 2018

2:15 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 W. Kansas, Independence,

Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19922 A RESOLUTION awarding a fifty-five month term and supply contract for

the furnishing of dry goods, refrigerated foods, and frozen foods for use by Parks + Rec Department to US Foods of Lenexa, KS, under the terms and

conditions of the U.S. Communities Contract 42356, an existing

government contract.

Attachments: 19922bu.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Crystal Williams, to hold Resolution #19922. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Missouri